Filed on behalf of Dresser, LLC

By: Herbert D. Hart III

McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 W. Madison St., 34<sup>th</sup> Floor

Chicago, IL 60661 Tel: 312-775-8000 Fax: 312-775-8100

E-mail: hhart@mcandrews-ip.com

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VRG CONTROLS, LLC Petitioner,

v.

DRESSER, LLC Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2019-00618 Patent No. 8,141,843

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices IPR2019-00618
U.S. Patent No. 8,141,843

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner Dresser, LLC ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with Petition for *inter parties* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,141,843, Case No. IPR2019-00618.

#### REAL PARTIES-IN-INTEREST

The real parties in interest are Dresser, LLC; Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (a Delaware LLC), which wholly owns Dresser, LLC; Baker Hughes, a GE Company (publicly traded); and, General Electric Company (publicly traded).

#### **RELATED MATTERS**

Patent Owner identifies the following judicial or administrative matters that would affect or be affected by a decision in the proceedings: *Dresser, LLC v. VRG Controls, LLC, et al.*, Case No. 1:18-cv-01957 (N.D. Ill.).

# LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL AND SERVICE INFORMATION FOR PATENT OWNER

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) patent owner designates the following counsel:

## Lead Counsel:

Herbert D. Hart III Registration No. 30,063 McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor Chicago, IL 60661

# Backup Counsel:

David Z. Petty Registration No. 52,119 McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor Chicago, IL 60661



Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices IPR2019-00618
U.S. Patent No. 8,141,843

Tel.: (312) 775-8000 Tel.: (312) 775-8000 Fax: (312) 775-8100 Fax: (312) 775-8100

Email: hhart@mcandrews-ip.com Email: dpetty@mcandrews-ip.com

## SERVICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel at the addresses shown above.

Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email to:

DresserIPR@mcandrews-ip.com.

Dated: February 12, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/Herbert D. Hart III/
Herbert D. Hart III
Registration No. 30,063
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.
500 West Madison Street, 34<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60661
Office: (312) 775-8000

Office: (312) 775-8000 Fax: (312) 775-8100

Email: hhart@mcandrews-ip.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices IPR2019-00618
U.S. Patent No. 8,141,843

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's**Mandatory Notices was served on February 12, 2019, via email to counsel for Petitioners at the following:

rdiehl@bdl-iplaw.com ebishop@bdl-iplaw.com

Date: February 12, 2019

/Herbert D. Hart III/
Herbert D. Hart III

